

MAYORAL DECISION

Decision No. MDE-2024-014

Date: October 7, 2024

Subject: Decision to give written approval of by-laws passed at the

October 7, 2024 meeting of Council

Pursuant to the powers extended to the Head of Council under Sections 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, I, Ann Lawlor, Mayor for the Town of Halton Hills, hereby give written approval of the following by-laws passed at the Town of Halton Hills Council meeting held on October 7, 2024:

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0075 - A By-law to amend By-law No. 2023-0094, being a by-law to regulate traffic and parking on highways under the jurisdiction of the Town of Halton Hills.

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0076 - A By-law to Amend Zoning By-law 2010-0050, as amended, Part of Lot 1, Concession 8 Town of Halton Hills, Regional Municipality of Halton, municipally known as 8131 Hornby Road (Premier Gateway Employment Area).

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0077 - A By-law to amend Zoning By-law 2010-0050, as amended, Part of Lot 2, Concession 8, Town of Halton Hills, Regional Municipality of Halton, municipally known as 8250 Eighth Line (Premier Gateway Employment Area).

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0078 - A By-law to Authorize the Transfer of a Permanent Easement Over Town Lands to Enbridge Gas Inc. – 14010 Steeles Ave at Eighth Line.

BY-LAW NO. 2024-0079 - A By-law to adopt the proceedings of the Council Meeting held on the 7th day of October, 2024 and to authorize its execution.

Dated this 7th day of October, 2024.

Originally Signed By: